## REGENERATION & TOURISM- FEES AND CHARGES WEF 01/04/2019 - 31/03/2020

SERVICE : CENTRAL MARKET , CORNHILL AND CITY SQUARE NOT SUBJECT TO VAT UNLESS STATED IN END COLUMN

	PREVIOUS 2017/18 £	CURRENT 2018/19 £	PROPOSED 2019/20 £	
CENTRAL MARKET				
Daily Lettings TEMPORARY MARKETS :	22.70	23.40	24.00	
<ul> <li>Charitable organisations</li> <li>Professional traders (per stall)</li> </ul>	No Charge 10.00	No Charge 10.30	No Charge 10.30	

PROMOTIONS :

- Advertising on Council Assets Dependant on Size, Location etc. Price on A

Price on Application

MARKET LICENSE CHARGES			
Commercial Food			
Per Stall	15.00	15.50	15.50
Per Table / Car Boot	7.50	7.70	7.70
Commercial Retail Goods			
Per Stall	10.00	10.30	10.50
Per Table / Car Boot	5.00	5.20	5.30
Craft items/home made goods	6		
Per Stall	5.00	5.20	5.30
Per Table / Car Boot	2.50	2.60	2.60
Second Hand Goods			
Per Stall	5.00	5.20	5.30
Per Table / Car Boot	2.50	2.60	2.60
Charitable/fundraising Market	s		
Per Stall	0.50	0.50	0.50
Per Table / Car Boot	0.25	0.30	0.30
Car Boot			
Per Table / Car Boot	2.00	2.10	2.10
er Stall (up to 8 m <sup>2</sup> )			
er Table/Car boot (up to 2 m <sup>2</sup>	<u>(</u> )		

Chaitable /Fundraising Market is a non commerical market operated by a defined organisation, i.e one that organises the market type event for chartiable, sporting, political or social fund raising purposes as opposed to personal financial gain.

## REGENERATION & TOURISM- FEES AND CHARGES WEF 01/04/2019 - 31/03/2020

NOT SUBJECT TO VAT UNLESS STATED IN END COLUMN SERVICE : CHRISTMAS MARKET

	PREVIOUS 2017/18 £	CURRENT 2018/19 £	PROPOSED 2019/20	
COACH FEES				
Jp to 15 Seats				
All Day		Use Park & Ride	Use Park & Ride	
Departure during 16:00 - 18:00				
16-30 Seats - Early Bird Advanc	64.00	64.00	64.00	inc VAT
16-30 Seats - Advanced	66.00	66.00	66.00	inc VAT
16-30 Seats - On the day	132.00	132.00	132.00	inc VAT
31-45 Seats - Early Bird Advanc		85.00	85.00	inc VAT
31-45 Seats - Advanced	87.00	87.00	87.00	inc VAT
31-45 Seats - On the day	175.00	175.00	175.00	inc VAT
45+ Seats - Early Bird Advance	106.00	106.00	106.00	inc VAT
45+ Seats - Advanced	109.00	109.00	109.00	inc VAT
45+ Seats - On the day	218.00	218.00	218.00	inc VAT
Departure outside of 16:00 - 18:0	00			
16-30 Seats - Early Bird Advanc		48.00	48.00	inc VAT
16-30 Seats - Advanced	50.00	50.00	50.00	inc VAT
16-30 Seats - On the day	132.00	132.00	132.00	inc VAT
31-45 Seats - Early Bird Advanc	69.00	69.00	69.00	inc VAT
31-45 Seats - Advanced	71.00	71.00	71.00	inc VAT
31-45 Seats - On the day	175.00	175.00	175.00	inc VAT
45+ Seats - Early Bird Advance	91.00	91.00	91.00	inc VAT
45+ Seats - Advanced	94.00	94.00	94.00	inc VAT
45+ Seats - On the day	218.00	218.00	218.00	inc VAT
arly Bird Advanced Booking I his is only available if booked b Advance Booking	efore 30th Se			
Advance bookings would continu	le to be accep	oted up until midnight on	the 30th November.	
Coaches that make a booking from the same as on the day coaches		lovember will be charge	d at the full rate -	
ristmas Market Dates: Thursd	ay 5th - Sund	ay 8th December 2019		
All dates shown in green are pro				

	PREVIOUS *	CURRENT	PROPOSED	
	2017/18 £	2018/19 £	2019/20	
STALL HOLDER FEES				
Stall Fees				
Castle Square	1,664.00	1,664.00	1,747.00	inc VAT
Castle Grounds	1,814.00	1,814.00	1,905.00	inc VAT
The Lawn (Outdoor)	1,360.00	1,360.00	1,428.00	inc VAT
Christmas Bazaar	1,434.00	1,434.00	1,506.00	inc VAT
Christmas Pantry	1,434.00	1,434.00	1,506.00	inc VAT
Westgate (Outdoor)	1,360.00	1,360.00	1,428.00	inc VAT
Westgate Marquees	1,434.00	1,434.00	1,506.00	inc VAT
Perfect Presents	1,664.00	1,664.00	1,747.00	inc VAT
Additional Sq Metre	207.00	207.00	217.00	inc VAT
Corner Plot Premium	Plus 25% of Stall Rent		Plus 25%	inc VAT
ackup Storage Spaces				
Per Sq Metre	86.00	86.00	90.00	inc VAT
dditional Socket Outlets				
13 AMP Socket	86.00	86.00	90.00	inc VAT
16 AMP Socket	86.00	86.00	90.00	inc VAT
32 AMP Socket	129.00	129.00	135.00	inc VAT
Surcharge on Food Traders				
Catering 1	Plus 50% of Stall Fee		Plus 50%	inc VAT
Catering 2	Plus 100% of Stall Fee		Plus 100%	inc VAT
Alcohol Levy Band 1				
(Baileys in Hot Chocolate/Charit	330.00	330.00	347.00	inc VAT
Alcohol Levy Band 2				
(Hard Alcohol)	661.00	661.00	694.00	inc VAT
Discounts (Only taken off basic	stall fee)			
Charity Discount (%)	50%	50%	50%	inc VAT
Non UK Stallholders	200.00	200.00	200.00	inc VAT
Craft/Fairtrade Discount	100.00	100.00	100.00	inc VAT
Local Traders - Within Lincoln E	200.00	200.00	200.00	inc VAT
Local Traders - Within Lincolnsł	150.00	150.00	150.00	inc VAT
all Holder Vehicle Parking at D	esignated Are	as		
Per Vehicle	140.00	140.00	147.00	inc VAT

\* 0% Price freeze for 2017/18 customers returning 2018/19

## REGENERATION & TOURISM- FEES AND CHARGES WEF 01/04/2019 - 31/03/2020 SERVICE : CHRISTMAS MARKET NOT SUBJECT TO VAT UNLESS STATED IN END COLUMN PREVIOUS CURRENT PROPOSED 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 £ £ PARK AND RIDE Pre Booking Online 12.00 12.00 12.00 inc VAT None Pre Booked Thursday 13.00 13.00 13.00 inc VAT Friday 14.00 14.00 14.00 inc VAT Saturday 15.00 15.00 15.00 inc VAT Sunday 14.00 14.00 14.00 inc VAT Mini Bus 25.00 25.00 25.00 inc VAT MARKET RIGHTS Market Rights - Per Stall\* 25.00 2.5 x Normal License Fee \*During market period